Director of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231								
			Attorney Docket No. 113595					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Michael Cameron BAINTON	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DCA DESIGN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 19 CHURCH STREET, WARWICK CV34 4AB UNITED KINGDOM					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment	,					
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: September 13, 2002						
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
	В.	Patent Application No. 29/166,766	C. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence serning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	rte: <u>James A. Ol</u> iff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Ad	diess: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October 29, 2002							
		es A. Oliff Registration 🖟 27,075 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	PATENT					

700019439

PATENT REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 10/29/2002

			ASSIGNMENT			
		(1) <u>N</u>	Michael Cameron BAINTON	(5)		
l- 8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				
		(3)	<u> </u>	(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		In to each of over to	consideration of the sum of one dol f the undersigned, each undersigned	lar (\$1.00) and other good and l agrees to assign, and hereby	I valuable consideration paid does assign, transfer and set	
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) I	OCA Design International Limited			
10)	Insert Address of Assignee		9 Church Street, Warwick CV34 4.	AB United Kingdom		
		the entire invention divisiona reissues a	ter designated as the Assignee) and right, title and interest for the Unit, and in all applications for patent it, continuation, substitute, and reise and reexamination certificates that it	ted States of America as defin- including any and all provision sue application(s), and all Lett may be granted on the invention	ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the nal, non-provisional, ers Patent, extensions,	
11)	Insert Identification	(11) _1	MEDICAMENT DELIVERY DEVI	CE		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	_				
	Application Number	(Attorney	(Attorney Docket No. 113595			
			the undersigned has (have) execut late herewith or	ed an application for patent in	the United States of Americ	
12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) or	September 13, 2	2002		
	Application	(12) 0				
.3)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U	S. application Serial Number	29/166,766		
		filed	September 5, 2002			
laims of examination and inding	dication or continuation of ignee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interm 4) Each undersigned agonation a grant of a valid leach undersigned audit application(s) to the satissigned, and that he has real on him and his heirs, successions.	r division there le in obtaining rees to execute ational Conven rees to perform United States particles and red d Assignee, as not executed, an cessors, assignately grants the	all papers necessary in connection of, or any patent or reissue applicate evidence and going forward with suall papers and documents and perfotion for Protection of Industrial Proall affirmative acts which may be attent to the Assignee. Quests the Director of Patents to iss Assignee of the entire interest, and dwill not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC tin order to comply with the rules of	tion based thereon, for the invision based thereon, for the invision interference. Form any act which may be necessary or similar agreements. The interest of the invision of the invision of the interest of the power to insert on this assignment.	essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting bit to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is	
	In witness whereof, exc	ecuted by the u	indersigned on the date(s) opposit	te the undersigned name(s).		
ate	13 SEPTEMBLE	-		MBart.	(SEAL)	
ate	70 9(170 -00			21.6320		
ate						
ate						
ate						
ite						
ate						
ate	_					
att.						
either,			gned before: (a) a Notary Public if wo witnesses who also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C	onsul if outside the U.S.A. I	
ate	13 September	V WED	Witness	Men		
ate	13 SPPT	2002	Witness	VVac		

PATENT

REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0144